
 
 

No. 19A-1053 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
____________ 

 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS AND  

LIEUTENANT GENERAL TODD T. SEMONITE, CHIEF OF ENGINEERS, 
Applicants,  

 
v. 

 
NORTHERN PLAINS RESOURCE COUNCIL, ET AL., 

Respondents.  
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served 

with copies of RESPONDENTS’ OPPOSITION TO APPLICATION FOR STAY, 
via email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 29th day of June, 2020. 
 
 

[See Attached Service List] 
 

 

/s/ Cecilia D. Segal 
Cecilia D. Segal  
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, Floor 21 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415) 875-6100 
csegal@nrdc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Noel J. Francisco 
Solicitor General  
United States Department of Justice  
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001  
(202) 514-2217  
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
 
Joseph R. Guerra 
Peter C. Whitfield 
Kathleen M. Mueller 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 736-8000 
jguerra@sidley.com 
pwhitfield@sidley.com  
kmueller@sidley.com 
 
Timothy C. Fox 
Rob Cameron 
Jeremiah Langston 
Montana Attorney General’s Office 
215 North Sanders Street 
PO Office Box 201401  
Helena, MT 59620 
(406) 442-2026  
edoj@mt.gov 
rob.cameron@mt.gov 
jeremiah.langston@mt.gov  
 
 

Elbert Lin 
Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E. Byrd Street 
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 
Richmond, VA 23219-4074 
(804) 788-7202 
elin@HuntonAK.com 
 
Deidre G. Duncan 
Karma B. Brown 
Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP  
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20037  
(202) 955-1893  
dduncan@HuntonAK.com  
kbbrown@HuntonAK.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


